
1996 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-24   Home: 23-11   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 3-3   SEC: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dallan RUCH  . 3 6 9 53-49 187 34 69 17 1 1 45 91  . 4 8 7 28 3 21 4  . 4 4 6 6 0 2-3 50 2 1  . 9 8 1

Rob MACRORY  . 3 2 8 56-56 204 58 67 11 1 0 33 80  . 3 9 2 40 6 22 3  . 4 4 8 2 21 24-28 110 177 8  . 9 7 3

Josh ETHEREDGE  . 3 1 9 56-56 207 38 66 17 1 16 78 133  . 6 4 3 29 10 51 5  . 4 2 5 1 0 4-5 341 25 11  . 9 7 1

Adam SULLIVAN  . 3 1 5 54-54 222 62 70 13 7 4 39 109  . 4 9 1 27 6 32 1  . 4 0 4 0 7 16-18 83 4 4  . 9 5 6

Mark WEEKS  . 2 9 4 52-52 197 30 58 11 2 2 17 79  . 4 0 1 9 1 20 3  . 3 2 7 1 6 2-3 47 83 12  . 9 1 5

Chad WANDALL  . 2 6 2 51-48 187 25 49 10 1 3 20 70  . 3 7 4 12 3 36 2  . 3 1 5 1 4 1-1 68 118 21  . 8 9 9

Kevin CHABOT  . 2 4 8 43-41 145 24 36 10 1 7 25 69  . 4 7 6 25 6 30 3  . 3 8 1 0 0 0-2 49 4 7  . 8 8 3

--------------------

Stephen CHAMBLESS  . 5 0 0 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Tucker DEARTH  . 2 6 7 30-3 15 4 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 6 7 4 0 3 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

Casey DUNN  . 2 5 4 45-24 126 12 32 4 0 2 23 42  . 3 3 3 5 4 16 2  . 3 0 1 1 1 1-1 195 8 5  . 9 7 6

David ROSS  . 2 5 4 39-21 71 11 18 3 1 0 8 23  . 3 2 4 11 0 17 2  . 3 4 9 1 2 0-0 205 28 11  . 9 5 5

Kirby CLARK  . 2 4 6 42-32 126 22 31 9 2 2 22 50  . 3 9 7 7 1 16 3  . 2 8 9 1 1 2-2 182 24 3  . 9 8 6

Tim HUDSON  . 2 4 2 13-9 33 6 8 2 0 3 7 19  . 5 7 6 2 0 8 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 2-2 26 10 0 1.000

Jamie KERSH  . 2 3 5 45-30 119 17 28 4 1 1 20 37  . 3 1 1 7 4 32 6  . 2 9 8 1 7 2-2 40 18 9  . 8 6 6

Russell WHITTENBUR  . 2 0 8 46-27 96 28 20 3 1 0 6 25  . 2 6 0 14 2 19 2  . 3 1 9 1 2 9-9 72 3 1  . 9 8 7

Jason GREGORY  . 1 5 4 14-2 13 3 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 1 1 5 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Patrick WOOTTON  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 7 56 1951 374 559 115 19 41 346 835  . 4 2 8 222 48 330 37  . 3 7 1 16 51 67-78 1491 584 104  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 2 5 3 56 1927 318 488 106 10 46 282 752  . 3 9 0 235 38 489 31  . 3 4 4 13 23 73-93 1452 661 111  . 9 5 0

LOB - Team (465), Opp (427). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (43). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (5), ETHEREDGE 2, CHABOT 2,

RUCH 1, Opp (2). Picked off - SULLIVAN 3, KERSH 1, RUCH 1, MACRORY 1, CHABOT 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Tim HUDSON  3 . 2 5 5-3 25 4 0 0/1 3 74.2 65 31 27 31 90 8 2 4  . 2 3 0 18 8 0 1 3

Elliot BROWN  3 . 9 0 6-3 26 1 0 0/2 2 64.2 54 39 28 37 77 16 3 2  . 2 2 1 9 3 0 2 0

Ryan HALLA  4 . 2 9 5-4 13 13 0 0/1 0 65.0 56 38 31 28 63 11 2 8  . 2 3 2 4 3 1 1 6

Finley WOODWARD  4 . 7 6 5-4 26 12 0 0/1 2 81.1 80 54 43 51 62 14 2 10  . 2 5 2 6 3 1 1 3

Bryan HEBSON  5 . 4 7 7-6 19 17 0 0/1 0 100.1 120 73 61 34 91 29 1 9  . 2 9 6 5 11 1 4 7

Ricky COLLINS  6 . 6 6 1-3 18 8 0 0/0 0 51.1 58 43 38 25 44 15 0 7  . 2 8 3 13 5 2 2 3

--------------------

Matt TAYLOR  3 . 1 5 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 20.0 15 7 7 7 26 0 0 2  . 2 0 5 1 3 0 2 0

Alex MERRIOTT  4 . 0 9 1-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 11.0 9 5 5 4 9 2 0 1  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Mitch SCHARDT  6 . 0 8 0-1 11 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 11 9 9 12 16 2 0 2  . 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1

Brian KROT  6 . 5 7 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 12.1 12 13 9 6 10 6 0 0  . 2 4 5 1 2 0 0 0

Trey ALEXANDER 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 8 6 4 0 1 3 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 7 4 32-24 56 56 0 3/3 8 497.0 488 318 262 235 489 106 10 46  . 2 5 3 57 38 6 13 23

Opponents  5 . 5 2 24-32 56 56 10 7/2 8 484.0 559 374 297 222 330 115 19 41  . 2 8 7 36 48 3 16 51

PB - Team (16), CLARK 8, ROSS 4, DUNN 4, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (4), HEBSON 3, WOODWARD 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - CLARK

(37-46), ROSS (27-35), HEBSON (16-21), HUDSON (15-19), COLLINS (11-13), WOODWARD (11-13), DUNN (9-12), HALLA (7-10), BROWN

(6-9), TAYLOR (4-5), MERRIOTT (2-2), SCHARDT (1-1).



1996 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Tim HUDSON 36 26 10 0 1.000 2 15 4  . 7 8 9 0 0

Tucker DEARTH 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Patrick WOOTTON 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alex MERRIOTT 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Jason GREGORY 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brian KROT 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Matt TAYLOR 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Stephen CHAMBLESS 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Russell WHITTENBUR 76 72 3 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kirby CLARK 209 182 24 3  . 9 8 6 0 37 9  . 8 0 4 8 0

Dallan RUCH 53 50 2 1  . 9 8 1 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Casey DUNN 208 195 8 5  . 9 7 6 8 9 3  . 7 5 0 4 0

Rob MACRORY 295 110 177 8  . 9 7 3 30 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Josh ETHEREDGE 377 341 25 11  . 9 7 1 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Adam SULLIVAN 91 83 4 4  . 9 5 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

David ROSS 244 205 28 11  . 9 5 5 1 27 8  . 7 7 1 4 0

Finley WOODWARD 27 5 20 2  . 9 2 6 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Mark WEEKS 142 47 83 12  . 9 1 5 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ricky COLLINS 10 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 1 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Chad WANDALL 207 68 118 21  . 8 9 9 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin CHABOT 60 49 4 7  . 8 8 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan HALLA 16 3 11 2  . 8 7 5 1 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Bryan HEBSON 31 2 25 4  . 8 7 1 1 16 5  . 7 6 2 0 0

Jamie KERSH 67 40 18 9  . 8 6 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Elliot BROWN 12 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Trey ALEXANDER 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mitch SCHARDT 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2179 1491 584 104  . 9 5 2 39 73 20  . 7 8 5 16 0

Opponents 2224 1452 661 111  . 9 5 0 43 67 11  . 8 5 9 8 3


